

i»¿SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16363-64 AND16365-66 OF 2013

HINDUSTAN LIVE SOTCK AGENCY ...PETITIONER
VERSUS

DIRECTOR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 22nd April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

â€œDelay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in ten weeks.

Prayer for interim relief is rejected.â€

Accordingly, notice to the Sole Respondent in both the matters was issued on 22nd May,2013 through Registered Post Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF JULY, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR