

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16363-64 AND 16365-66 OF 2013

HINDUSTAN LIVE STOCK AGENCY ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
DIRECTOR COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 29th July, 2013, when the following order was passed:-  
"Await return of notice of the sole respondent.  
List the matters on 20.9.2013.."

It is submitted that Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has on 30th July, 2013, filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of Sole Respondent in SLP No. 16363-64 of 2013 but she has not filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance in SLP No. 16365-66 of 13 as both the Respondents are common.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Counter-Affidavit so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.  
DATED THIS THE 19TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR