



It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that notice has been issued in SLP(C)Nos.16363-16364 of 2013, which involve the similar issue. He has drawn our attention to the ground raised at "A" on page 12 of the said petition.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.16363-16364 of 2013.

| (Sarita Purohit)  
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Assistant Registrar

|