

Listed on : 15-09-2014
Registrar Court No. : 2
Item No. : 65

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 16363-16364,
16365-16366 OF 2013**

AND

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 3101, 3102-3103,
3105, 3106-3107, 3108, 3109 AND 7024 OF 2014**

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HINDUSTAN LIVE STOCK AGENCY

....PETITIONER

VERSUS

DY. COMM. OF I.T CENTRAL CIRCLE – I

....RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 17th July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"SLP(C) Nos. 3101, 3102-3103, 3105, 3106-3107, 3108,
3109 and 7024/2014**

The Learned counsel for the appearing respondents seek and are given six weeks' time, as last chance to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) Nos. 16363-16364 and 16365-16366/2013

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the above matters are ready for hearing. No further steps are required to be taken in them. Viewed thus, the same shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules, if and when the connected